
 

 

January 19, 2017 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
201 High Street SE, Suite 100 
Salem, OR 97301-1166 
 
Attn: Filing Center 
 
RE: UM 1050—PacifiCorp’s Signatory Pages  
 
PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power encloses for filing the signatory pages to Order No. 15-416, the 
General Protective Order. 
 
If you have questions about this filing, please contact Natasha Siores at (503) 813-6583. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
R. Bryce Dalley 
Vice President, Regulation  
 
Enclosure 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I certify that I served a true and correct copy of PacifiCorp’s Signature Pages on the 
parties listed below via electronic mail in compliance with OAR 860-001-0180. 
 

Service List 
UM 1050 

 
CALPINE ENERGY 
Gregory M. Adams (C) 
Richardson Adams, PLLC 
PO Box 7218 
Boise, ID 83702 
greg@richardsonadams.com 

Greg Bass 
Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC 
401 West A St, Ste 500 
San Diego, CA 92101 
greg.bass@calpinesolutions.com 
 

Kevin Higgins (C) 
Energy Strategies LLC 
215 State St - Ste 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2322 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
 

 

CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
Michael Goetz (C) (W) 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
mike@oregoncub.org 
 

Robert Jenks (C) (W) 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
Bob@oregoncub.org 

Dockets (W) 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org 
 

 

ICNU UM 1050 
Jesse Cowell (C) (W) 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
jec@dvclaw.com 
 

Bradley Mullins (C) (W) 
Mountain West Analytics 
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com  
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NIPPC 
Robert Kahn (W) 
NIPPC 
PO Box 504 
Mercer Island, WA 98040 
rkahn@nippc.org  
 

Irion Sanger (W) 
Sanger Law PC 
1117 SE 53rd Ave 
Portland, OR 97215 
irion@sanger-law.com 

NW ENERGY COALITION 
Wendy Gerlitz (W) 
NW Energy Coalition 
1205 SE Flavel 
Portland, OR 97202 
wendy@nwenergy.org 
 

 

PACIFICORP UM 1050 
R. Bryce Dalley (C) (W) 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com 
 

Matthew McVee (C) (W) 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com 
 

Oregon Dockets (W) 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com 
 

 

PGE UM 1050 
Patrick G. Hager 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0702 
Portland, OR 97204 
Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 
Patrick.hagar@pgn.com 
 

 

RENEWABLE ENERGY COALITION
John Lowe 
Renewable Energy Coalition 
12050 SW Tremont St 
Portland, OR 97225-5430 
jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com 
 

Sidney Villanueva 
Sanger Law, PC 
1117 SE 53rd Ave 
Portland, OR 97215 
sidney@sanger-law.com 
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STAFF UM 1050 
Marc Hellman (C) (W) 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308 
Marc.hellman@state.or.us 
 

Lance Kaufman (C) (W) 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308 
lance.kaufman@state.or.us 
 

Sommer Moser (C) 
Department of Justice 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
sommer.moser@doj.state.or.us 
 

 

 
Dated this 19th day of January 2017. 
 
 
                                                                         __________________________________ 
       Jennifer Angell 
       Supervisor, Regulatory Operations 
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QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS 
DOCKET NO. UM 1050 

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13: 

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and 
provide the following information. 

Signature: 

Printed Name: 

Physical Address: 

Email Address: 

Employer: 

Associated Party: 

Job Title: 

If not employee of 
party, description of 
practice and clients: 

Date: 
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